174
Te
M
7
TeM7 series moulded case circuit breaker (hereinafter referred to as circuit breaker) is the fourth generation of circuit breaker
products developed and created by the outstanding designers in our company using the simulation design platform introduced and
the series of advanced technologies such as international advanced rotary double break point technology, contact repulsion and
locking technology, energy rapid tripping technology, and air blowing and magnetic blowing technology.

lower wire inlet.
TeM7 Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
2 Type Designation
① Enterprise code
② Product code Moluded Case Circuit Breaker
③ Design code
④ Frame grade code Refer to the Basic Parameters Table
⑤ Breaking capacity level
L - Standard type; M - Middle breaking capacity;
H - High breaking capacity; S - Super-high breaking capacity
⑥ Operation mode code
By default: Operation directly via handle;
P: Operation via motor;  Z: Operation via rotary handle
Te M 7 - □ □ □ / □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭ ⑮ ⑯
176
Te
M
7
TeM7 Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
⑦ Number of poles 3 - three-pole; 4 - four-pole
⑧ Release model 2 - Electromagnetic type; 3 - Thermomagnetictype
⑨ Accessory code Refer to the internal accessory code table
⑩ Usage code By default: Power distribution; 2: Motor protection
⑪ N pole code
The code is available for 4 poles only rather than other poles;
B type 4300B is not equipped with an overcurrent protection, and N pole is closed and
open together with other three poles;
C type 4300C is equipped with an overcurrent protection, and N pole is closed and open
together with other three poles;
⑫ Rated current Refer to the Basic Parameters Table 1
⑬ Accessory voltage Refer to the accessory parameter table 15
⑭ Installation code
By default: Fixed type front-panel;
B: Fixed type back-panel;   F: Plug-in type front-panel;
C: Plug-in type back-panel;   D: Drawer type back-panel;   Q: Drawer type frontpanel
⑮ Application code
By default: Conventional type; GY: Plateau;  SR: Damp heat;
HB: Environmental protection; YW: Salt spray;
GW: High temperature; DW: Low temperature
⑯ Special requirements As described by customer
177
Te
M
7
Table 1
TeM7 Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
3 Technical Parameters
Model TeM7-125 TeM7-250
Frame current Inm (A) 125 250